Non  ESI  workmen  towards  premium   for  Hospitalization  

Insurance Scheme.

Subsequent to the settlement dated 07.07.2009, a MOU 

was  signed  on  22.07.2009  and  agreed  by  both  parties  that  

Management contribution of Rs.300/- per month per workman  

is reduced to Rs.291/- [Rupees Two Hundred and Ninety One  

only] under the Health Insurance Scheme applicable to Non-

ESI workmen towards premium for Hospitalization Insurance  

Scheme.  The remaining amount of Rs.9/- [Rupees Nine only]  

was paid along with incentive every month will continue and  

remain unaltered.

The  existing  provision  of  Management's  contirbution  

under  the  Health  Insurance  Scheme  applicable  to  Non-ESI  

workmen  towards  premium  for  Hospitalization  Insurance  

Scheme will  continue  to  be  paid  at  Rs.291/-   [Rupees  Two  

Hundred and Ninety One only] per month per workman.''

(38)As per the aforesaid clause of the settlement, the Management's contribution 

under the Health Insurance Scheme to Non-ESI workmen towards premium for 

Hospitalization Insurance, was fixed at Rs.291/- per month per workman.